

Upper Rio Grande Flood Planning

AGENDA

REGION 14. UPPER RIO GRANDE FLOOD PLANNING GROUP GENERAL MEETING

Monday, February 19, 2024 1:00 PM (MST) 8037 Lockheed, Suite 100 TX 79925

To join virtually, please go to

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 228 997 756 99 Passcode: 3Xuqdd

DISCUSS WITH ACTION AS APPROPRIATE ON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

- 1. Chair Welcome and call to order
- 2. Chair Public comments
- 3. RGCOG Review and approve the minutes for the meeting held on October 3, 2023 & December 19, 2023
- 4. TWDB TWDB Updates (Click here to see October Minutes) (Click here to see December Minutes)
- 5. RGCOG Review and approve RIOCOG Administrative expenses (Click here to see Expenses)
- 6. RGCOG Review and approve the regional flood planning grant funding for 2nd Cycle Task Budget & expenses (Click here to see RFA)
- 7. Chair Adjourn

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please email your comments to annetteg@riocog.org and include "Region 14 Upper Rio Grande Flood Planning Group Meeting" in the subject line of the email.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

For Additional information or to be notified of future Planning Group meetings, please contact: Region 14 Planning Group Sponsor, at: 915-533-4688, Annette Gutierrez, annetteg@riocog.org, or Rio Grande Council of Governments: Upper Rio Grande Regional Flood Planning Group Sponsor, 8037 Lockheed, Suite 100, El Paso, Texas, 79925.